===============   ===============

   LAMAR ADVERTISING COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1999
   (dollars in thousands, except per share data)

   CHANCELLOR   ACQUISITION   PRO FORMA
   LAMAR   OUTDOOR   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------

   Revenues, net   $   85,766   $   53,601   $   (847) (6) $   138,520
   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------

   Direct advertising expenses   29,764   28,451   (480) (6)   57,735
   General and administrative expenses   20,099   2,825   - -   22,924
   Depreciation and amortization   31,561   31,396   5,799  (2)   68,756
   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------
   81,424   62,672   5,319   149,415
   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------
   Operating income (loss)   4,342   (9,071)   (6,166)   (10,895)
   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------
   Other expense (income):
   Interest income   (686)   - -   - -   (686)
   Interest expense   18,145   64   12,501  (4)   30,710
   Gain on disposition of assets   (336)   - -   - -   (336)
   Other expenses   - -   86   - -   86
   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------
   17,123   150   12,501   29,774
   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------

   Loss before income taxes   (12,781)   (9,221)   (18,667)   (40,669)

   Income tax benefit   (2,842)   (3,076)   (7,800) (5)   (13,718)
   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------
   Loss before cumulative effect of a change
   in accounting principle   $   (9,939)   $   (6,145)   $   (10,867)   $   (26,951)
   ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============

   Loss before cumulative effect of a change
   in accounting principle per common share $   (0.16)   $   (0.31)
   ==============   ==============

   Weighted average number of shares
   outstanding   61,143,351   26,227,273   87,370,624
   ==============   ==============   ==============

   LAMAR ADVERTISING COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 1999
   (dollars in thousands)

   CHANCELLOR   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   LAMAR   OUTDOOR   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

  Cash   $   8,171   $   3,620   $   - -   $   11,791
  Net receivables   41,042   29,015   - -   70,057
  Other current assets   17,573   18,945   (2,243) (7)   34,275
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
   Total current assets   66,786   51,580   (2,243)   116,123
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

  Property, plant and equipment, net   521,495   1,213,218   (571,627) (8)   1,163,086
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

  Intangibles   752,809   499,852   610,013  (9)   1,862,674
  Other assets   17,447   1,168   - -   18,615
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
   Total assets   $   1,358,537   $   1,765,818   $   36,143   $   3,160,498
   ===============   ===============   ===============   ===============

  Current maturities of long-term debt   $   4,165   $   671   $   - -   $   4,836
  Other current liabilities   36,404   22,169   22,000  (10)   80,573
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
   40,569   22,840   22,000   85,409
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

  Long-term debt   829,288   1,854   700,000  (11)   1,531,142
  Deferred income - Long term   1,313   - -   - -   1,313
  Other liabilities   4,464   - -   - -   4,464
  Deferred tax liability   23,998   95,554   12,721  (12)   132,273
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
   Total Liabilities   899,632   120,248   734,721   1,754,601
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

  Stockholders' equity   458,905   1,645,570   (698,578) (13)   1,405,897

   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
   Total liabilities and stockholders'
   equity   $   1,358,537   $   1,765,818   $   36,143   $   3,160,498
   ===============   ===============   ===============   ===============

   LAMAR ADVERTISING COMPANY
NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (dollars in thousands)

For purposes of determining the pro forma effect of the Chancellor Outdoor
acquisition on Lamar's Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations for
the year ended December 31, 1998 and the three months' ended March 31, 1999,
the following adjustments have been made:

   12/31/98   03/31/99